1937 Rosters

Columbia University

Coach- Hugh Glendon
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Edward Kloth
George Rahilly
William Cook
William Bernius
William Kurz
Henry Bertull
William Murphy
Philip Baas
Charles Baldini

John Gale
Robert Roy
Robert Martin
John Zumbach
James McHaney
Walter Hutton
Richard Marzari

John Fremd
William Evers
Henry Remmer
Charles Froehlich
Henry Wheeler
Holcomb Jones
Charles Webster
James Rhea
Eugene Koloski

Hermon Farwell
William Keutgen
John Norris

Cornell University

Coach- Harrison Sanford

Varsity
Stroke
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Bow
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James G. Dodge
Henry V. Beuttell
John W. Rogers
John R. Furman
Edmund F. Pfeiffer
Albert W. Hartman
Robert H. Menges
Benjamin E. Dean
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20 yrs
22 yrs
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17 yrs
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21 yrs
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18 yrs
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18 yrs
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20 yrs
22 yrs
19 yrs
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21 yrs
19 yrs

175 Ibs
175 Ibs
179 Ibs
179 Ibs
173 Ibs
178 Ibs
175 Ibs
175 Ibs
119 Ibs

185 Ibs
170 lbs
177 lbs
167 Ibs
111 Ibs
185 Ibs
170 lbs

168 Ibs
167 Ibs
178 Ibs
171 Ibs
185 Ibs
170 Ibs
165 Ibs
175 Ibs
114 Ibs

165 Ibs
170 Ibs
120 Ibs

182 Ibs
190 Ibs
194 Ibs
196 Ibs
192 Ibs
175 Ibs
182 Ibs
178 Ibs



Cox
Subs:

Coach-
JV
Stroke
No. 7
No. 6
No.
No.
No.
No.
Bow
Cox
Subs

NWwWhO

Coach-
Freshman
Stroke
No. 7

No. 6

No.
No.
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No.
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Navy

George M. Holley Jr.

Robert S. Chamberlin
Fred J. Schilling Jr.
Henry B. Risley
Edmund P. Heckel Jr.
Walter H. Foertsch
Arthur A. Moak
Arthur M. Willerton
Noel S. Bennett Jr.
Larned S. Whitney Jr.

Milton R. Porter
Richard R. Anderson

Richard J. Lindo
Jonathan Lester Jr.
James A. Young Jr.
Gordon Beh

Van Wormer Walsh Jr.

Anthony Sylstra
Theodore D. Gordon
Stanley W. Allen Jr.
George A. Sears

Joseph B. Gilbert
Paul C. Stark Jr.

Coach- Charles S. Walsh
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Coach-
JV
Stroke
No. 7
No. 6
No. 5

V. E. Schumacher
L. P. Spear

A. B. Yeates Jr.
G. A. Whiteside
F. W. Kittler

G. C. Bullard

J. L. Erickson
P. G. Schultz Jr.
H. A. Rowe

F. L. Taeusch
C. S. Minter Jr.

Walker 3rd
Brown

. Swift
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22 yrs

19 yrs
19 yrs
22 yrs
19 yrs
21 yrs
19 yrs
20 yrs
21 yrs
21 yrs

20 yrs
20 yrs

18 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
18 yrs
25yrs
17 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs

19 yrs
19 yrs

20 yrs
19 yrs
22 yrs
20 yrs
20 yrs
21 yrs
21 yrs
20 yrs
23 yrs

21 yrs
21 yrs

20 yrs
22 yrs
23 yrs
20 yrs

120 Ibs

157 Ibs
183 Ibs
198 Ibs
180 Ibs
192 Ibs
175 Ibs
174 Ibs
168 Ibs
125 Ibs

175 Ibs
174 Ibs

168 Ibs
167 Ibs
187 Ibs
190 Ibs
184 Ibs
175 Ibs
175 Ibs
173 Ibs
120 Ibs

173 Ibs
173 Ibs

170 Ibs
180 Ibs
185 Ibs
186 Ibs
180 Ibs
179 Ibs
162 Ibs
169 Ibs
135 Ibs

150 Ibs
165 Ibs

175 Ibs
158 Ibs
172 Ibs
176 Ibs
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F. W. Brown Jr.
N. Almgren

G. B. Williams
F.A.
E. L.

H. V. Lee
I. G. Peters
. P. Phillips

. H. House

. C. Folsom

. C. Benjes Jr.
. S. Orser

. F. Maclnnes
. . Hancock Jr.

L. B. Ramsey
W. C. Croft

Syracuse University

Coach- James A. Ten Eyck
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Freshman
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Sterling Bettinger
Jack Belko
Leslie Foster
Edward Otis
Wilbur Stuhlman
Gomer McNeil
John Horrocks
Thomas Kerr
Ralston Weston

Franklin Rice
Norton Davey
Robert Worden
Charles Kelsey
Robert Thompson
Russell Richardson

Gerald Bradley
Howard Hadley
John More

Arthur Wilcox
Henry Barge
Benjamin De Young
Bruce Whitehead
John Vincent

Paul Hart
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21 yrs
21 yrs
20 yrs
18 yrs
22 yrs

19 yrs
19 yrs
18 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
18 yrs
18 yrs
17 yrs
19 yrs

18 yrs
18 yrs

21 yrs
20 yrs
20 yrs
23 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
20 yrs
21 yrs
21 yrs

21 yrs
18 yrs
22 yrs
20 yrs
20 yrs
19 yrs

20 yrs
18 yrs
22 yrs
18 yrs
20 yrs
23 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
18 yrs

180 Ibs
177 Ibs
179 Ibs
157 Ibs
125 Ibs

175 Ibs
168 Ibs
183 Ibs
198 Ibs
172 Ibs
157 Ibs
166 Ibs
152 Ibs
125 Ibs

174 Ibs
160 Ibs

163 Ibs
184 Ibs
180 Ibs
182 Ibs
180 Ibs
177 Ibs
170 Ibs
170 Ibs
115 Ibs

196 Ibs
172 Ibs
180 Ibs
175 Ibs
170 Ibs
120 Ibs

170 lbs
183 Ibs
190 Ibs
170 Ibs
175 lbs
180 Ibs
185 Ibs
182 Ibs
121 Ibs



Subs

Malcolm Thompson 6 2 19 yrs 185 Ibs
Bernard Tainter 6’ 19 yrs 172 Ibs
Charles Wardwell 5117% 19 yrs 181 Ibs
Herbert Robinson 6’1 18 yrs 165 Ibs
William Ryerson 56" 19 yrs 118 Ibs
University of California
Coach- Carroll M. “Ky” Ebright
Varsity
Stroke Larry Arpin 6’ 1% 19 yrs 173 lbs
No. 7 Pete Porterfield 6’ 3% 20 yrs 181 Ibs
No. 6 Rollin Moore 6 2 19 yrs 184 Ibs
No. 5 Dave deVarona 6 2 20 yrs 186 Ibs
No. 4 Emil Bergh 7% 19 yrs 188 Ibs
No. 3 Jim Schaeffer 6’1 19 yrs 180 Ibs
No. 2 Gwynne Sharrer 6’ 20 yrs 171 lbs
Bow Steve Frost 6’ 1% 20 yrs 163 Ibs
Cox Harry Kueny 5 8% 20 yrs 126 Ibs
Subs:
Curt Rocca 6’ 3" 19 yrs 183 Ibs
Kirk Smith 6’3" 20 yrs 165 Ibs
Coach-
Freshman
Stroke Joe Webster 6'2%" 20 yrs 164 Ibs
No. 7 Chet Gibson 6’ 1 18 yrs 175 Ibs
No. 6 Stan Freeborn 6 47 19 yrs 184 Ibs
No. 5 Bernard Schulte 6 4” 18 yrs 183 Ibs
No. 4 Linton Emerson 6’ 3" 19 yrs 178 Ibs
No. 3 Ray Talcott 6 1% 17 yrs 178 Ibs
No. 2 John Hansen 6 1’ 18 yrs 173 Ibs
Bow Al Gilchrist 6 %" 20 yrs 168 Ibs
Cox Jerry Reed 58 19 yrs 119 Ibs
Subs
Burt Schwartz 6’1 18 yrs 170 Ibs
Harry DuBois 6’1 18 yrs 168 lbs
University of Washington
Coach- Alvin Ulbrickson
Varsity
Stroke Don Hume 6 2 21 yrs 170 Ibs
No. 7 Joe Rantz 6’ 3" 23 yrs 175 Ibs
No. 6 George Hunt 6 47 21 yrs 187 Ibs
No. 5 Jim McMillin 6’5" 23 yrs 185 Ibs
No. 4 John White 6’2" 21 yrs 178 Ibs
No. 3 Gordon Adam 6'1% 22 yrs 177 Ibs
No. 2 Charles Day 6 3 22 yrs 170 lbs



Bow
Cox
Subs:

Coach-
JV
Stroke
No. 7
No. 6
No.
No.
No.
No.
Bow
Cox
Subs

NWwWhO

Coach-
Freshman
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No.
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University of Wisconsin

Roger Morris
John Rosenkranz

Ted Wassard
John Carey

Gosta Eriksen
Robert Murray
Leo Hawel
Delos Schoch
Ewen Dingwall
George Lund
John York
Norman Turay
Earl Schenck

Victor Michalson
Don Thompson
Robert Johnson
George Hansen
Ralph Williams
Robert Grunbock
Norman Milbank
William Dunlap
Ted Hokenstad

Frederick Dyer
Arthur Walton

Coach- Ralph E. Hunn

Varsity
Stroke
No. 7
No. 6
No.
No.
No.
No.
Bow
Cox
Subs:
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Don Huen

Franz Ibisch

Ed Ryan

Charles Burroughs
Ed Collins

Arthur Bridge

Bob Heinze

Ray Pacausky
Don Wiggins

Joe Brooks
Richard Hoffman
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21 yrs
22 yrs

19 yrs
22 yrs

23 yrs
21 yrs
20 yrs
23 yrs
24 yrs
21 yrs
24 yrs
21 yrs
19 yrs

20 yrs
18 yrs
18 yrs
21 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs
21 yrs
19 yrs
19 yrs

19 yrs
19 yrs

21 yrs
22 yrs
21 yrs
23 yrs
19 yrs
23 yrs
22 yrs
22 yrs
22 yrs

20 yrs
20 yrs

165 lbs
115 Ibs

170 Ibs
167 Ibs

175 Ibs
175 Ibs
182 Ibs
190 Ibs
180 Ibs
188 Ibs
163 Ibs
171 Ibs
115 Ibs

172 Ibs
179 Ibs
179 Ibs
175 Ibs
175 Ibs
176 Ibs
171 Ibs
172 Ibs
117 Ibs

185 Ibs
173 Ibs

157 Ibs
177 Ibs
183 Ibs
193 Y2 Ibs
176 Ibs
183 Ibs
183 Ibs
163 Ibs
120 Ibs

180 Ibs
176 Ibs



